/
INDMDUAL HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAM
(b) This subchapter shall apply to all carriers that are or
become members of the New Jersey Individual Health
Coverage Program for any portion pf a two-year calculation
period for which reports under this subchapter are required
to be filed, whether or not the carrier is a member at the
time that the report is to be filed.
Amended by R.1994 d.177, effective March 10, 1994.
See: 26 N.J.R. 1294(a), 26 N.J.R. 1509(a).
Amended by R.1998 d.443, effective August 7, 1998.
See: 30 N.J.R. 2581(a), 30 N.J.R. 3289(a).
In (a), deleted "annual" preceding "reporting"; and in (b), substitut-
ed "two-year calculation period" for "calendar year".
11:20-8.2 Filing of the market share and net paid gain or

11. . Net earned premium for standard
health benefits plans $
iii. Net earned premium for all health
benefits plans $
C. Loss Ratio (B + A) = (If less than 75%, fill
out D and E below)
20-241 Supp. 9-8-98
11:20 App. EXH. J DEPT. OF INSURANCE
Amount entered on line B + . 7 5 = $ __ _ D.
E. Amount to be refunded to policy or contract holders (A - D) = $ ___ _
If the amount entered on line C is less than 75%, you must attach to this Report a refund
plan that conforms with N.J.A.C. 11 :20-7.5. Please submit this form and a refund plan to
the address listed in N.J.A.C. 11:20-2.l(h).
I certify that the above information is accurate, complete and has been prepared in
accordance with N.J.S.A. 27A-9e(l) and (2) and N.J.A.C. 11:20-7.
Amended by R.1996 d.193, effective April 15, 1996.
See: 27 N.J.R. 4493(a), 28 N.J.R. 2008(a).
Supp. 9-8-98
Actuary's Signature
Actuary's Name (Please print clearly)

Clinical Oncologists;
24. Peripheral Blood Stem Cell Transplants, but only if performed by institutions approved by the National Cancer Institute, or
pursuant to protocols consistent with the guidelines of the American Society of Clinical Oncologists.]
{Carriers that elect to make the optional benefit required by P.L. 1995, c.100 available by rider in Plan A should use the following text:
THE COVERED CHARGES WITH SPECIAL LIMITATIONS provision of the HEALTH BENEFITS INSURANCE section of the Policy is
expanded to include the following:
Transplants: We cover Medically Necessary and Appropriate Services and Supplies for:
a. Autologous Bone Marrow Transplant and Associated Dose-Intensive Chemotherapy, but only if performed by institutions approved by
the National Cancer Institute, or pursuant to protocols consistent with the guidelines of the American Society of Clinical Oncologists;
b. Peripheral Blood Stern Cell Transplants, but only if performed by institutions approved by the National Cancer Institute, or pursuant to
protocols consistent with the guidelines of the American Society of Clinical Oncologists.
Transplant services must be authorized by Us. Please see the section called "Utilization Review" for details on how to confirm that Your
transplant will be a Covered Charge.]
This Amendment is part of the (Policy]. Except as stated above, nothing in this Amendment changes or affects any other terms of the (Policy].
(Carrier should insert standard amendment closure and signature blocks.]
New Rule, R.1995 d.579, effective November 6, 1995 (operative Janu-
ary 1, 1996).
Amended by R.1997 d.279, effective July 7, 1997 (operative September
1, 1997).
See: 27 N.J.R. 3008(a), 27 N.J.R. 4328(a).
[Carrier]
AMENDMENT